

गुरु घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ.ग.)

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.)

(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009)

Koni, Bilaspur (C.G.) - 495009, Phone 07752-260207, Fax 07752-260154 Website www.ggu.ac.in

No. 450 /Engg./2018

Bilaspur, Date: 4/1/2018

Ref. UGC Letter No.F.No.1-1/2012 (CU) dated 17th September, 2016

NOTIFICATION

The following modification is made in the previous Notification No. 496/Engg./2016 dated 10.11.2016 for constitution of the Building Committee.

- 1. Under Serial No. 5 (ii) Prof. Shailendra Kumar will be the member of the Building Committee in place of Prof. V.S. Rathore.
- 2. Under Serial No. 7 (i) Dr. M. C. Rao, HoD, Civil Engineering, SoS, Engg. & &Tech. will be the member of the Building Committee in place of Prof. Shailendra Kumar, Ex-Director (I/C) Institute of Technology.

Other members of the Building Committee as per Notification No. 496/Engg./2016 dated 10.11.2016 shall remain the same.

The term of the Building Committee will be three years with effect from the date of previous Notification dated 10.11.2016.

By Order,

Sumain

Registrar (Acting)

Endt. No.451/Engg./2018

Bilaspur, Date:

4/1/2018

- 1. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi for kind information.
- 3. All Members concerned of the Building Committee for information.
- 4. Dr. V.S. Rathore, Professor of Physical Education Department for information.
- 5. Dr. Shailendra Kumar, Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, SoS, Engg. & Tech. for Information.
- 6. Dr. M.C. Rao, HoD, Civil Engineering, Department, SoS, Engineering for Information.
- 7. Head of department (Teaching/Non-teaching)/Finance Officer/Internal Audit Officer/in charge University Website for Information.
 - 8. Office copy.

University Engineer (I/C)

CSZ7/2S 09/11/18